FM AREA
DIVERSION

e e Ok

July 2017
Recommended Contracting
Actions

Presented By:

Program Management Consultant



Co-Executive Director Approved Task

Order Amendments

Description

Company

Budget
Estimate ($)

Task Orders — Diversion Authority

Task Order 08, Amendment 16 — Work In Kind Houston- Moore 85,106.00
e Incorporate Terms and Conditions of Master Agreement for Professional Services, Group, LLC
dated May 01, 2017 (HMG)
e Increase budget to reflect new MSA rates.
e Extend subtask Hydraulic Support for the Southern Embankment to December 31,
2017
Task Order 09, Amendment 17 — Hydrology & Hydraulic Modeling Houston- Moore 113,094.00
e Incorporate Terms and Conditions of Master Agreement for Professional Services, Group, LLC
dated May 01, 2017 (HMG)
e Increase open subtask budgets to adjust for new MSA labor rates
e Add additional budget for NDSU Ag Study support
e Add additional scope for Sheyenne River Mitigation Modeling
Task Order 10, Amendment 10 — Utility Design Houston- Moore 9,659.00

e Incorporate Terms and Conditions of Master Agreement for Professional Services,
dated May 01, 2017

e Adjust Budgets of open tasks for new rates under the MSA.

Group, LLC
(HMG)




Co-Executive Director Approved Task

Order Amendments

Description Company Budget
Estimate ($)
Task Orders — Diversion Authority
Task Order 01, Amendment 06 — Cultural Resources Investigations AECOM 0.00

e Add additional budget for Subtask A Management & Coordination

Add scope and budget for new Subtask B.VIII for Drayton Dam Historic American
Engineering

Record (HAER)
Re-allocate budgets of closed subtasks
Extend Period of Performance (POP) on open Subtasks to 12/31/2018

* Braun Intertec Task Order Pending Execution of MSA

Task Order 01, Amendment 0 — Material Testing Services
e \WP-43 (OHB ring Levee) and WP-28A (CR 16 & 17)

Braun tertec Corp.

147,220.00

Total

355,079.00




Recommended Contracting Actions

Description Company Budget
Estimate ($)

Construction Change Orders — Diversion Authority

WP 42F.1S — 2" St North Floodwall South of Pump Station Industrial Builders, 7,053.34
Change Order 17 Inc.
¢ Add Sidewalk Drain




FM AREA
DIVERSION

e e Ok

Next Meeting

August 24, 2017



